

Adult and Community Education of Martha's Vineyard

September 24, 2015

Board of Selectmen Beetlebung Corner Chilmark, MA 02535

Dear Board of Selectmen,

The Adult and Community Education of Martha's Vineyard (ACE MV, Inc.) would like to take a brief moment during one of your October meetings to present the findings of our Comprehensive Adult Education Needs Assessment for Martha's Vineyard. The presentation will provide the town with a brief overview of the study and its impact on our community. We will also be happy to answer any questions that the Board has about the project.

Please let us know of a date and time in October that would be appropriate to be included on your agenda.

There is also a public event about the Needs Assessment at the West Tisbury Public Library, McCullough Room, on Tuesday, September 29th at 10:30am. We hope to see you there.

ACE MV, Inc. continues to provide a broad array of affordable professional development, college credit, certification and personal enrichment classes. Your support is crucial to maintaining and expanding these opportunities.

Thank you for your time and for allowing us to keep you informed of our efforts to provide our community with accessible and affordable educational opportunities.

Sincerely,

COAL

Samuel Hart, Executive Director, ACE MV

Our Mission is to provide a diversity of educational programs including enrichment classes, practical training, college preparatory and credit courses as well as special programs for all generations, economic classes and cultures on an island with limited adult education opportunities. By collaborating with other business and organization, ACE MV makes life-long learning accessible and rewarding. ACE MV is a 501 (C)(3) private non-profit tax-deductible organization. EIN 26-337133

